CASA Climate CCF
Active comfort module, developed for homes
QUICK FACTS
	○ Comfort module for ventilation, cooling and heating
	○ Part of the CASA Climate system
	○ Waterborne product adapted for homes
	○ Air conditioning takes place along the floor or ceiling
	○ Adjustable air direction with ADC (Anti Draught Control)

22
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                  06/09/2023
Ordering key
CASA Climate CCF a bbb- c- ddd
Version:
Length (mm)
600
Connection side - air
2 = side 2
5 = side 5
6 = side 6
Nozzle setting
100 = 100% open
75 = 75% open
50 = 50% open
Specification
CASA Climate CCF
1-way blowing, active comfort module with cooling, heat-
ing and ventilation, specially developed for homes.
Colour
The product’s grille is painted as standard in RAL 9003
Standard colour, white, gloss ratio 30 ± 6%. The grill can
also be ordered in the following colours.
•	 RAL 7037 Grey, gloss ratio 30-40%
•	 RAL 9010 White, gloss ratio 30-40%
•	 RAL 9005 Black, gloss ratio 30-40%
•	 RAL 9006 White, gloss ratio 70-80%
•	 RAL 9007 Grey, gloss ratio 70-80%
Delivery demarcation
Demarcation list
Text B BE VE EE PE Remarks
Cutting opening in wall x
Suspension and integration x
Connecting water coil x
Mounting electrical control equipment x
Connecting electrical control equipment x
Mounting actuators and valves x
Installation of fan units x
Routing ventilation pipes x
Connecting ventilation pipes x
Commissioning ventilation x
Explanation: B = Client, BE = Construction contractor, VE =  Ventilation
contractor, EE = Electrical contractor, RE = Pipework contractor
Swegon’s limits of supply are at the connection points for water.
At these connection points, the RE pipework contractor
connects to plain pipe ends and/or male threads towards
valves, fills the system, bleeds it and tests the pressure in
the circuits.
The ventilation contractor connects to the duct connections
with dimensions as specified on the basic size drawing in
the section “Dimensions”.
EE electrical equipment contractor provides a 24 V AC
network power supply or earthed 230 V outlets for a
transformer, as well as a junction box, if required, installed
in a wall for a room thermostat.
The building contractor cuts the openings in corridor wall
for the supply air duct, in the interior wall and suspended
ceiling for the supply air and extract air grilles and in the
bathroom ceiling for the extract air duct.
The electrical contractor connects the power (24 V) and
signal cables to the connection terminals. Maximum cable
cross section 2.5 mm2.
Maintenance
See the separate document “Quick Guide”.
Ordering examples
Example:
CASA Climate CCF version a in length 600. Air connection
side 5 Ø100 and nozzle setting 100% open.
CASA Climate CCF a 600-5-100
Specification text
This technical description is connected to AMA:
PTC.312 	 Duct connected chilled beams
PTD.4 		�  Duct-connected room devices for heating